

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details

File #: 13-1607 Version: 1 Name: Triggi Construction, Inc.

Type: Completion of Construction Status: Approved

Approval Resolution (Highway)

File created: 9/6/2013 In control: Administration, Bureau of

On agenda: 10/2/2013 **Final action:** 10/2/2013

Title: PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION

AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Department of Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Triggi Construction, Inc., West Chicago, Illinois

Action: Approval

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction

Location of Project: Bartlett Road, Lake Street to Golf Road, in the Village of Hoffman Estates

Section: 11-V4738-02-RP

County Board District: 15

Contract Number: 11-28-1861

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$3,150,910.21

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 5%, \$150,825.61 (addition)

Summary Respectfully submit to your Honorable Body and recommend for adoption a resolution approving the construction of the above captioned project in the Village of Hoffman Estates.

On March 1, 2012, your Honorable Body awarded a contract for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications.

The work, consisting of repairing the existing concrete pavement with patching along with diamond grinding, repairing and replacing the damaged combination concrete curb and gutter, median repair, crack and joint sealing, drainage repairs and adjustments, removal and replacement of raised reflective pavement markers, replacement of loop detectors, pavement marking, traffic protection and miscellaneous appurtenances, has been completed under the supervision and to the satisfaction of the Superintendent of Highways.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$3,000,084.60 and final construction cost is \$3,150,910.21. The increase was due to additional quantities of patching, drainage related items and driveway pavement removal and replacement, which were required per field conditions.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

File #: 13-1607, Version: 1

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/2/2013	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass